NOTE 10.   NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS

We are the sole managing member of Portillo's OpCo, and as a result, consolidate the financial results of Portillo's OpCo. We report a non-
controlling interest representing the LLC Units in Portillo's OpCo held by pre-IPO LLC Members. Changes in our ownership interest in
Portillo's OpCo while we retain our controlling interest in Portillo's OpCo will be accounted for as equity transactions. As such, future
redemptions or direct exchanges of LLC Units in Portillo's OpCo by the pre-IPO LLC members will result in a change in ownership and
reduce the amount recorded as non-controlling interest and increase additional paid-in capital.
In the first and second quarters of 2023, in connection with the Q1 Secondary Offering and Overallotment Option described in Note 1.
Description Of Business, 6,350,717 of LLC Units and corresponding shares of Class B common stock were redeemed, respectively, by the
pre-IPO LLC Members for newly-issued shares of Class A common stock. We received a total of 6,350,717 newly-issued LLC Units,
increasing our total ownership interest in Portillo's OpCo.

The following table summarizes the LLC interest ownership by Portillo's Inc. and pre-IPO LLC members:
September 24, 2023 December 25, 2022

LLC Units Ownership % LLC Units Ownership %
Portillo's Inc. 55,182,141  76.0 % 48,420,723  67.0 %
pre-IPO LLC Members 17,472,926  24.0 % 23,837,162  33.0 %

Total 72,655,067  100.0 % 72,257,885  100.0 %

The weighted average ownership percentages for the applicable reporting periods are used to attribute net income to Portillo's Inc. and the
pre-IPO LLC Members. The pre-IPO LLC Members' weighted average ownership percentage for the quarter and three quarters ended
September 24, 2023 was 24.1% and 26.6%, respectively. The pre-IPO LLC Members' weighted average ownership percentage for the
quarter and three quarters ended September 25, 2022 was 45.9% and 48.5%, respectively.

Portillo's Inc.  Form 10-Q | 18

PORTILLO'S INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following table summarizes the effects of changes in ownership in Portillo's OpCo on the Company’s equity (in thousands):